FoodTech   161.1   129.3
Airport Systems   142.1   158.0
   -----------   -----------

   $   1,076.9   $   835.8
   ===========   ===========

   FMC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES
   ----------------------------------------------------
   Business Segment Data
   ---------------------
   Pro Forma Basis
   ---------------
   (In millions, except per share data)

   2001
   -------------------------------------------------------
   Q1   Q2   Q3   Q4   Full Year
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  -----------

Revenue
-------
Energy Production Systems   $   157.9  $   172.5  $   176.1  $   219.4  $   725.9
Energy Processing Systems   89.1   97.4   95.5   118.0   400.0
Intercompany eliminations   (0.2)   (0.1)   (0.1)   (0.2)   (0.6)
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  -----------
   Subtotal Energy Systems   246.8   269.8   271.5   337.2   1,125.3
FoodTech   108.5   132.6   127.6   144.2   512.9
Airport Systems   74.7   80.0   77.6   67.5   299.8
Intercompany eliminations   (0.6)   (4.3)   (2.7)   (2.5)   (10.1)
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  -----------
   Total revenue   $   429.4  $   478.1  $   474.0  $   546.4  $   1,927.9
   =========  =========  =========  =========  ===========

After-tax income (pro forma basis)
----------------------------------
Energy Production Systems   $   5.6  $   8.0  $   12.2  $   15.3  $   41.1
Energy Processing Systems   3.4   5.3   8.2   13.9   30.8
   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  -----------
   Subtotal Energy Systems   9.0   13.3   20.4   29.2   71.9
FoodTech   3.5   11.3   10.2   14.6   39.6